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WELLBEING

My child enjoys being at school

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly Agree 71.5% 153
Agree 28.0% 60
Disagree 0.5% 1
Strongly Disagree 0%

Don't Know 0%

Total 214

My child feels safe at school

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly Agree 82.2% 176
Agree 16.4% 35
Disagree 0%

Strongly Disagree 0%

Don't Know 1.4%

Total 214

My child is encouraged to do their best

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly Agree 72.0% 154
Agree 25.2% 54
Disagree 1.9%

Strongly Disagree 0%

Don't Know 0.9%

Total 214




My child feels that they can talk to an adult about any worries or if they have a problem

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly Agree 51.9% 111
Agree 40.2% 86
Disagree 2.8% 6
Strongly Disagree 0.5% 1

Don't Know 4.7% 10

Total 214

Brunton First School encourages my child to have a healthy lifestyle.

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly Agree 72.0% 154
Agree 25.7% 55
Disagree 1.9%

Strongly Disagree 0% 0

Don't Know 0.5% 1

Total 214

My child’s teacher really knows my child as an individual

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly Agree 67.8% 145
Agree 29.0% 62
Disagree 1.4% 3
Strongly Disagree 0.5% 1

Don't Know 1.4% 3

Total 214

My child is treated fairly and with respect

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly Agree 76.2% 163
Agree 21.0% 45
Disagree 0.9%

Strongly Disagree 0%

Don't Know 1.9%

Total 214

Brunton First School strives to meet my child’s individual needs

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly Agree 62.6% 134
Agree 31.8% 68

Disagree 2.3% 5




Strongly Disagree 0.5% 1
Don't Know 2.8% 6
Total 214

My child enjoys their school meals

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly Agree 38.3% 82

Agree 40.2% 86
Disagree 12.1% 26
Strongly Disagree 3.3% 7

Don't Know 6.1% 13

Total 214

LEARNING AND CURRICULUM
My child is making good progress

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly Agree 64.0% 137
Agree 34.6% 74
Disagree 0.5% 1
Strongly Disagree 0%

Don't Know 0.9%

Total 214

The curriculum offers a good balance of academic, creative and sporting activities

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly Agree 69.2% 148
Agree 27.1% 58
Disagree 2.3% 5
Strongly Disagree 0.5%

Don't Know 0.9% 2

Total 214

There is a good range of hands on opportunities for my child to take part in including
visitors into school, educational visits and themed weeks

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly Agree 76.2% 163
Agree 22.4% 48
Disagree 0.5% 1
Strongly Disagree 0%

Don't Know 0.9%

Total 214




Brunton First School provides a good range of before/after school clubs

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly Agree 61.2% 131
Agree 30.8% 66
Disagree 6.1% 13
Strongly Disagree 0% 0

Don't Know 1.9% 4

Total 214
Brunton First School sets appropriate homework for my child

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly Agree 53.7% 115
Agree 40.7% 87
Disagree 3.7%

Strongly Disagree 0.9%

Don't Know 0.9%

Total 214
BEHAVIOUR

Pupils are well behaved

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly Agree 65.9% 141
Agree 30.8% 66
Disagree 0%

Strongly Disagree 0%

Don't Know 3.3%

Total 214
Brunton First School deals effectively with unacceptable behaviour

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly Agree 50.5% 108
Agree 29.0% 62
Disagree 2.8%

Strongly Disagree 0%

Don't Know 17.8% 38

Total 214

COMMUNICATION

Following parent consultation meetings, | am satisfied that all of my questions were




answered

Option

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly Disagree
Don't Know

Total

Percentage
72.0%
24.3%

0.9%

0%

2.8%

Quantity
154
52

214

The electronic sign-up for parents evening was easier than the previous system

Option

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly Disagree
Don't Know

Total

Percentage
74.8%
16.4%

3.3%

0%

5.6%

Quantity
160

35

7

0

12

214

After parents evenings | know my child’s next steps and how | can help them at home

Option

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly Disagree
Don't Know

Total

Percentage
78.5%
19.2%

1.9%

0%

0.5%

Quantity
168
41

1
214

Brunton First School keeps me up to date with what is happening through newsletters

Option

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly Disagree
Don't Know

Total

Percentage
80.8%
19.2%

0%

0%

0%

Quantity
173
41

214

Brunton First School has an open door policy and | am made to feel welcome and

valued
Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly Agree 71.0% 152
Agree 23.8% 51




Disagree 2.3%
Strongly Disagree 0.5%
Don't Know 2.3%
Total

214

Brunton First School takes account of my suggestions and concerns

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly Agree 57.0% 122
Agree 30.4% 65
Disagree 1.4% 3
Strongly Disagree 0.5% 1

Don't Know 10.7% 23

Total 214
The school is led and managed effectively

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly Agree 771% 165
Agree 18.2% 39
Disagree 1.4%

Strongly Disagree 0%

Don't Know 3.3%

Total 214

Overall, | am happy with my child’s experience at Brunton First School

Option Percentage
Strongly Agree 81.3%
Agree 18.2%
Disagree 0%
Strongly Disagree 0%

Don't Know 0.5%

Total

Quantity
174
39

214
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