

Brunton First School Roseden Way Newcastle Great Park Newcastle Upon Tyne Tyne & Wear Tyne and Wear NE13 9BD

Email: office@bruntonfirst.co.uk

Phone: 01912170045

Website:

http://www.bruntonfirst.co.uk/website

# Questionnaire Summary (30/04/2018)

#### WELLBEING

#### My child enjoys being at school

Option	Percentage	Quantity
Strongly Agree	71.5%	153
Agree	28.0%	60
Disagree	0.5%	1
Strongly Disagree	0%	0
Don't Know	0%	0
Total		214

### My child feels safe at school

Option	Percentage	Quantity
Strongly Agree	82.2%	176
Agree	16.4%	35
Disagree	0%	0
Strongly Disagree	0%	0
Don't Know	1.4%	3
Total		214

# My child is encouraged to do their best

Option	Percentage	Quantity
Strongly Agree	72.0%	154
Agree	25.2%	54
Disagree	1.9%	4
Strongly Disagree	0%	0
Don't Know	0.9%	2
Total		214

# My child feels that they can talk to an adult about any worries or if they have a problem

Option	Percentage	Quantity
Strongly Agree	51.9%	111
Agree	40.2%	86
Disagree	2.8%	6
Strongly Disagree	0.5%	1
Don't Know	4.7%	10
Total		214

### Brunton First School encourages my child to have a healthy lifestyle.

Option	Percentage	Quantity
Strongly Agree	72.0%	154
Agree	25.7%	55
Disagree	1.9%	4
Strongly Disagree	0%	0
Don't Know	0.5%	1
Total		214

# My child's teacher really knows my child as an individual

Option	Percentage	Quantity
Strongly Agree	67.8%	145
Agree	29.0%	62
Disagree	1.4%	3
Strongly Disagree	0.5%	1
Don't Know	1.4%	3
Total		214

### My child is treated fairly and with respect

Option	Percentage	Quantity
Strongly Agree	76.2%	163
Agree	21.0%	45
Disagree	0.9%	2
Strongly Disagree	0%	0
Don't Know	1.9%	4
Total		214

# Brunton First School strives to meet my child's individual needs

Option	Percentage	Quantity
Strongly Agree	62.6%	134
Agree	31.8%	68
Disagree	2.3%	5

Strongly Disa	gree	0.5%	1
Don't Know		2.8%	6
Total			214

### My child enjoys their school meals

Option	Percentage	Quantity
Strongly Agree	38.3%	82
Agree	40.2%	86
Disagree	12.1%	26
Strongly Disagree	3.3%	7
Don't Know	6.1%	13
Total		214

### LEARNING AND CURRICULUM

My child is making good progress

Option	Percentage	Quantity
Strongly Agree	64.0%	137
Agree	34.6%	74
Disagree	0.5%	1
Strongly Disagree	0%	0
Don't Know	0.9%	2
Total		214

The curriculum offers a good balance of academic, creative and sporting activities

Option	Percentage	Quantity
Strongly Agree	69.2%	148
Agree	27.1%	58
Disagree	2.3%	5
Strongly Disagree	0.5%	1
Don't Know	0.9%	2
Total		214

There is a good range of hands on opportunities for my child to take part in including visitors into school, educational visits and themed weeks

Option	Percentage	Quantity
Strongly Agree	76.2%	163
Agree	22.4%	48
Disagree	0.5%	1
Strongly Disagree	0%	0
Don't Know	0.9%	2
Total		214

### Brunton First School provides a good range of before/after school clubs

Option	Percentage	Quantity
Strongly Agree	61.2%	131
Agree	30.8%	66
Disagree	6.1%	13
Strongly Disagree	0%	0
Don't Know	1.9%	4
Total		214

### Brunton First School sets appropriate homework for my child

Option	Percentage	Quantity
Strongly Agree	53.7%	115
Agree	40.7%	87
Disagree	3.7%	8
Strongly Disagree	0.9%	2
Don't Know	0.9%	2
Total		214

#### **BEHAVIOUR**

#### Pupils are well behaved

Option	Percentage	Quantity
Strongly Agree	65.9%	141
Agree	30.8%	66
Disagree	0%	0
Strongly Disagree	0%	0
Don't Know	3.3%	7
Total		214

### Brunton First School deals effectively with unacceptable behaviour

Option	Percentage	Quantity
Strongly Agree	50.5%	108
Agree	29.0%	62
Disagree	2.8%	6
Strongly Disagree	0%	0
Don't Know	17.8%	38
Total		214

#### COMMUNICATION

Following parent consultation meetings, I am satisfied that all of my questions were

#### answered

Option	Percentage	Quantity
Strongly Agree	72.0%	154
Agree	24.3%	52
Disagree	0.9%	2
Strongly Disagree	0%	0
Don't Know	2.8%	6
Total		214

The electronic sign-up for parents evening was easier than the previous system

Option	Percentage	Quantity
Strongly Agree	74.8%	160
Agree	16.4%	35
Disagree	3.3%	7
Strongly Disagree	0%	0
Don't Know	5.6%	12
Total		214

After parents evenings I know my child's next steps and how I can help them at home

Option	Percentage	Quantity
Strongly Agree	78.5%	168
Agree	19.2%	41
Disagree	1.9%	4
Strongly Disagree	0%	0
Don't Know	0.5%	1
Total		214

Brunton First School keeps me up to date with what is happening through newsletters

Option	Percentage	Quantity
Strongly Agree	80.8%	173
Agree	19.2%	41
Disagree	0%	0
Strongly Disagree	0%	0
Don't Know	0%	0
Total		214

Brunton First School has an open door policy and I am made to feel welcome and valued

Option	Percentage	Quantity
Strongly Agree	71.0%	152
Agree	23.8%	51

Disagree	2.3%	5	
Strongly Disagree	0.5%	1	
Don't Know	2.3%	5	
Total		214	

# Brunton First School takes account of my suggestions and concerns

Option	Percentage	Quantity
Strongly Agree	57.0%	122
Agree	30.4%	65
Disagree	1.4%	3
Strongly Disagree	0.5%	1
Don't Know	10.7%	23
Total		214

# The school is led and managed effectively

Option	Percentage	Quantity
Strongly Agree	77.1%	165
Agree	18.2%	39
Disagree	1.4%	3
Strongly Disagree	0%	0
Don't Know	3.3%	7
Total		214

# Overall, I am happy with my child's experience at Brunton First School

Option	Percentage	Quantity
Strongly Agree	81.3%	174
Agree	18.2%	39
Disagree	0%	0
Strongly Disagree	0%	0
Don't Know	0.5%	1
Total		214